
SEFA Contacts

Agency ID

100

Agency

Oregon Department of Human Services

Contact

Kyra Williams

Phone

(503) 576-9490

Ext.  Fax

(503) 378-3318

Email

mailto:OFSSFRUnit.Contact@odhsoha.oregon.gov

Sandi Palafox

(503) 383-6643 mailto:Sandi.M.Palafox@odhsoha.oregon.gov

Agency ID

107

Agency

Department of Administrative Services

Contact

Mini Fernandez

Phone

(503) 378-3710

Ext.  Fax

(503) 373-1273

Email

mailto:Mini.D.Fernandez@das.oregon.gov

Emily Rothweiler

(503) 378-8523 (503) 373-1273 mailto:Emily.Rothweiler@das.oregon.gov

Agency ID

109

Agency

Department of Aviation

Contact

Scott Smyth

Phone

(503) 986-3516

Ext.  Fax

(503) 986-4091

Email

mailto:Scott.J.Smyth@odot.oregon.gov

Agency ID

114

Agency

Office of the Long Term Care Ombudsman

Contact

Mini Fernandez

Phone

(503) 378-3710

Ext.  Fax

(503) 378-3514

Email

mailto:Mini.D.Fernandez@das.oregon.gov

Agency ID

121

Agency

Office of the Governor

Contact

Bill Lee

Phone

(971) 900-9750

Ext.  Fax

(503) 378-3514

Email

mailto:Bill.D.Lee@das.oregon.gov

Agency ID

123

Agency

Business Oregon

Contact

Rory Spencer

Phone

(971) 283-5219

Ext.  Fax

(503) 581-5115

Email

mailto:rory.p.spencer@biz.oregon.gov

Mia Seo

(971) 458-2574 (503) 581-5115 mailto:mia.seo@biz.oregon.gov
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SEFA Contacts

Agency ID

137

Agency

Department of Justice

Contact

Sheila Banke

Phone

(503) 378-4622

Ext.  Fax Email

mailto:Sheila.Banke@doj.state.or.us

Heather Bryers

(503) 378-6143 mailto:Heather.N.Bryers@doj.state.ore.us

Agency ID

141

Agency

Department of State Lands

Contact

Joseph Flager

Phone

(971) 707-2553

Ext.  Fax

(503) 378-4844

Email

mailto:joe.flager@dsl.oregon.gov

Agency ID

150

Agency

Department of Revenue

Contact

Tomas Flores

Phone

(503) 428-2194

Ext.  Fax Email

mailto:Tomas.Flores@dor.oregon.gov

Agency ID

165

Agency

Office of the Secretary of State

Contact

Kevin Herburger

Phone

(503) 986-2240

Ext.  Fax

503-378-4991

Email

mailto:Kevin.R.HERBURGER@sos.oregon.gov

Karla Willmschen

(503) 986-2242 mailto:Karla.A.Willmschen@sos.oregon.gov

Agency ID

198

Agency

Judicial Department

Contact

Chiara Rodriguez

Phone

(503) 986-5600

Ext.

71738

 Fax

(503) 986-5856

Email

mailto:Chiara.G.Rodriguez@ojd.state.or.us

Susan Taylor

(503) 986-5604 (503) 986-5856 mailto:Susan.A.Taylor@ojd.state.or.us

Agency ID

213

Agency

Oregon Criminal Justice Commission

Contact

Lyubov Salov

Phone

(971) 900-9758

Ext.  Fax

(503) 378-3514

Email

mailto:Lyubov.Salov@das.oregon.gov

Thursday, November 21, 2024 Page 2 of 9



SEFA Contacts

Agency ID

248

Agency

Oregon Military Department

Contact

Angela Sutton

Phone

(503) 779-9376

Ext.  Fax

(503) 378-3050

Email

mailto:angela.k.sutton@omd.oregon.gov

Agency ID

250

Agency

Oregon State Marine Board

Contact

Christy Cornish

Phone

(503) 378-2630

Ext.  Fax

(503) 378-4597

Email

mailto:Christine.Cornish@boat.oregon.gov

Preston Marchant

(503) 979-6945 mailto:Preston.Marchant@boat.oregon.gov

Agency ID

257

Agency

Department of State Police

Contact

Tiffany Chudzik

Phone

(503) 963-5567

Ext.  Fax Email

mailto:Tiffany.Chudzik@osp.oregon.gov

Agency ID

258

Agency

Oregon Department of Emergency 
Management

Contact

Katy Moreland

Phone

(971) 900-9754

Ext.  Fax Email

mailto:Katy.Moreland@das.oregon.gov

Agency ID

259

Agency

Department of Public Safety Standards and 
Training

Contact

Matthew Powell

Phone

(503) 400-5772

Ext.  Fax Email

mailto:Matthew.Powell@dpsst.oregon.gov

Karen Neal

(971) 209-6351 mailto:Karen.l.neal@dpsst.oregon.gov

Agency ID

260

Agency

Department of the State Fire Marshall

Contact

Vinson Warnicke

Phone

(503) 910-4159

Ext.  Fax Email

mailto: Vinson.Warnicke@osfm.oregon.gov

Nicole Lewis

(971) 372-1634 mailto:Nicole.M.Lewis@osfm.oregon.gov
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SEFA Contacts

Agency ID

274

Agency

Department of Veterans' Affairs

Contact

Carol Clevenberg

Phone

(503) 373-2273

Ext.  Fax

(503) 373-2001

Email

mailto:Carol.Clevenberg@odva.oregon.gov

Agency ID

291

Agency

Department of Corrections

Contact

Shasta Prunk

Phone

(503) 945-9203

Ext.  Fax

(503) 378-4285

Email

mailto:Shasta.G.Prunk@doc.oregon.gov

Shrikant Vajratkar

(971) 345-7291 mailto:Shrikant.D.Vajratkar@doc.oregon.gov

Agency ID

330

Agency

Department of Energy

Contact

Maggie Carrasco

Phone

(503) 400-5194

Ext.  Fax

(503) 373-7806

Email

mailto:Maggie.Carrasco@energy.oregon.gov

Vince Bishop

(503) 508-5596 (503) 373-7806 mailto:vincent.bishop@energy.oregon.gov

Agency ID

340

Agency

Department of Environmental Quality

Contact

Mike Garvison

Phone

(503) 807-9824

Ext.  Fax

(503) 229-6730

Email

mailto:Mike.Garvison@deq.oregon.gov

Fitsum Aramde

(503) 295-6104 (503) 229-6730 mailto:Fitsum.Aramde@deq.oregon.gov

Agency ID

415

Agency

Oregon Youth Authority

Contact

JoAnna Sanders

Phone

(503) 825-8777

Ext.  Fax

(503) 373-7921

Email

mailto:JoAnna.Sanders@oya.oregon.gov

Jill Reece

(971) 301-0626 (503) 373-7921 mailto:Jill.Reece@oya.oregon.gov

Agency ID

440

Agency

Department of Consumer and Business 
Services

Contact

Thomas Poon

Phone

(503) 947-7907

Ext.  Fax

(503) 378-3134

Email

mailto:Thomas.Y.Poon@dcbs.oregon.gov

Yesica Aldaco

(971) 209-5726 mailto:Yesica.Aldaco@dcbs.oregon.gov
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SEFA Contacts

Agency ID

443

Agency

Oregon Health Authority

Contact

Kyra Williams

Phone

(503) 576-9490

Ext.  Fax

(503) 378-3318

Email

mailto:OFSSFRUnit.Contact@odhsoha.oregon.gov

Sandi Palafox

(503) 383-6643 mailto:Sandi.M.Palafox@odhsoha.oregon.gov

Agency ID

471

Agency

Employment Department

Contact

Ginger Clark

Phone

(503) 947-1830

Ext.  Fax

(503) 947-1451

Email

mailto:ginger.r.clark@employ.oregon.gov

Jeff Kidney

(971) 345-1418 (503) 947-1451 mailto:jeffrey.a.kidney@employ.oregon.gov

Agency ID

525

Agency

Higher Education Coordinating Commission

Contact

Jessica Zachary

Phone

(971) 375-7663

Ext.  Fax Email

mailto:Jessica.Zachary@hecc.oregon.gov

Agency ID

543

Agency

State Library of Oregon

Contact

Susan Westin

Phone

(503) 378-5435

Ext.  Fax Email

mailto:susan.westin@slo.oregon.gov

Ben Plant

(971) 718-2512 (503) 378-3514 mailto:ben.plant@das.oregon.gov

Agency ID

581

Agency

Department of Education

Contact

Michael Wiltfong

Phone

(503) 947-5914

Ext.  Fax Email

mailto:Michael.Wiltfong@ode.oregon.gov

Laura Marshall

(503) 947-5916 mailto:Laura.Marshall@ode.oregon.gov

Agency ID

584

Agency

Oregon Teacher Standards & Practices 
Commission

Contact

Mini Fernandez

Phone

(971) 719-1934

Ext.  Fax

(503) 378-3514

Email

mailto:Mini.D.Fernandez@das.oregon.gov
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SEFA Contacts

Agency ID

585

Agency

Commission for the Blind

Contact

Kat Martin

Phone

(971) 673-1588

Ext.  Fax

(503) 234-7468

Email

mailto:Kat.Martin@ocb.oregon.gov

Sheri Rabago

(503) 704-0008 mailto:Sheri.RABAGO@ocb.oregon.gov

Agency ID

588

Agency

Department of Early Learning & Care

Contact

Joy Andrews

Phone

(971) 382-2465

Ext.  Fax Email

mailto:joy.andrews@delc.oregon.gov

Nicki Powers

(971) 719-6476 mailto:nicki.powers@delc.oregon.gov

Agency ID

603

Agency

Department of Agriculture

Contact

Roberta Rash

Phone

(503) 986-4602

Ext.  Fax

(503) 986-4746

Email

mailto:Roberta.RASH@oda.oregon.gov

Agency ID

60310

Agency

Commodity Commissions

Contact

Jennifer Young

Phone

(503) 986-4611

Ext.  Fax

(503) 986-4746

Email

mailto:jennifer.young@oda.oregon.gov

Agency ID

629

Agency

Oregon Department of Forestry

Contact

Michelle Morin

Phone

(971) 707-3371

Ext.  Fax

(503) 945-7252

Email

mailto:Michelle.Morin@odf.oregon.gov

Sarah Longwell

(971) 301-1157 (503) 945-7252 mailto:Sarah.Longwell@odf.oregon.gov

Agency ID

632

Agency

Department of Geology and Mineral Industries

Contact

Lindsey McFadden

Phone

(971) 900-9757

Ext.  Fax

(503) 378-3514

Email

mailto:Lindsey.McFadden@das.oregon.gov
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SEFA Contacts

Agency ID

634

Agency

Oregon Parks & Recreation Department

Contact

Rebecca Jasso

Phone

(971) 283-5464

Ext.  Fax

(503) 986-0793

Email

mailto:Rebecca.L.Jasso@oprd.oregon.gov

(503) 986-0793 mailto:

Agency ID

635

Agency

Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife
Wildlife

Contact

James Spencer

Phone

(503) 947-6170

Ext.  Fax

(503) 947-6140

Email

mailto:James.J.Spencer@odfw.oregon.gov

Agency ID

660

Agency

Department of Land Conservation and 
Development

Contact

Lejla Custovic

Phone

(971) 428-7940

Ext.  Fax

(503) 378-6033

Email

mailto:Lejla.Custovic@dldc.oregon.gov

Brandy Nichols

(971) 718-3719 (503) 378-6033 mailto:brandy.nichols@dlcd.oregon.gov

Agency ID

662

Agency

Land Use Board of Appeals

Contact

Irina Kay

Phone

(971) 900-7668

Ext.  Fax Email

mailto:Alejandra.Martinez@das.oregon.gov

Agency ID

690

Agency

Water Resources Department

Contact

Trisha Hage

Phone

(503) 986-0920

Ext.  Fax

(503) 986-0904

Email

mailto:Trisha.Hage@water.oregon.gov

Jake Zelenka

(503) 779-8259 mailto:Jake.E.Zelenka@water.oregon.gov

Agency ID

691

Agency

Oregon Watershed Enhancement Board

Contact

Trisha Hage

Phone

(503) 986-0920

Ext.  Fax

(503) 986-0904

Email

mailto:Trisha.Hage@water.oregon.gov

Jake Zelenka

(503) 779-8259 mailto:Jake.E.Zelenka@water.oregon.gov
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SEFA Contacts

Agency ID

730

Agency

Department of Transportation

Contact

Inna Smyth

Phone

(503) 986-3174

Ext.  Fax Email

mailto:Inna.Smyth@odot.state.or.us

Agency ID

733

Agency

Travel Information Council

Contact

Lucy Cooper

Phone

(503) 378-2787

Ext.  Fax

(503) 378-6282

Email

mailto:lucy.cooper@tic.oregon.gov

Michelle Roth

(503) 378-3555 (503) 378-6282 mailto:michelle.roth@tic.oregon.gov

Agency ID

839

Agency

Bureau of Labor and Industries

Contact

Michelle Palmer

Phone

(971) 358-3946

Ext.  Fax

(971) 673-0767

Email

mailto:michelle.palmer@boli.oregon.gov

Agency ID

851

Agency

Oregon State Board of Nursing

Contact

John Etherington

Phone

(971) 673-0664

Ext.  Fax

(971) 673-0684

Email

mailto:john.etherington@osbn.oregon.gov

Agency ID

860

Agency

Public Utility Commission

Contact

Julie Tacchini

Phone

(971) 446-3694

Ext.  Fax

(503) 373-7950

Email

mailto:Julie.j.tacchini@puc.oregon.gov

Barbara Seaman

(971) 388-8308 (503) 373-7950 mailto:Barbara.Seaman@puc.oregon.gov

Agency ID

914

Agency

Housing and Community Services 
Department

Contact

Carolyn Struve

Phone

(503) 510-1678

Ext.  Fax Email

mailto:Carolyn.Struve@hcs.oregon.gov

Janis Short

(971) 209-0995 mailto:Janis.Short@hcs.oregon.gov
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SEFA Contacts

Agency ID

976

Agency

Oregon Tourism Commission

Contact

Kathleen Stewart

Phone

(971) 717-6176

Ext.  Fax

(971) 717-6215

Email

mailto:Kathleen@traveloregon.com
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